TSX: FF  |  OTCQX: FFMGF |  FRANKFURT: FMG  |  www.firstmininggold.com |  46

Gold discovered in the 1930s

1933 – 1956: Construction of a roaster and gold production

1956: Mining operation ceases

1970s: Roaster is operational – used for custom roasting of
Molybdenum concentrate

1980 – 2007: Limited exploration activity

2009 – 2013: Clifton Star options to acquire the property and earns
into 10% ownership; +270,000 m of drilling completed during this
time and project completed a PFS

Property returned to owners in 2014 and placed under care and
maintenance, where Clifton Star maintained a 10% ownership
interest

Clifton Star acquired by First Mining in 2016

September 2022 – Acquired 100% ownership of the project

September 2023 – Announced results of a positive PEA on the
Project

PROJECT HISTORY

1934: Beattie Gold Mines is the largest gold producer in the
province of Quebec

• Most of the mine buildings have been demolished and the shafts
capped and allowed to naturally flood

• Only remaining buildings on the Beattie mine site are the roaster
building, smoke stack and water tower

TSX: FF  |  OTCQX: FFMGF |  FRANKFURT: FMG  |  www.firstmininggold.com |  47

DUPARQUET PEA – SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

Gold Price (US$/oz) $1,400 $1,600 $1,800 $2,000 $2,200

Pre-Tax NPV5% C$168 million C$621 million C$1.07 billion C$1.53 billion C$1.98 billion

Pre-Tax IRR 8.5% 17.1% 24.9% 32.0% 38.6%

After-Tax NPV5% C$20 million C$310 million C$588 million C$859 million C$1.12 billion

After-Tax IRR 5.5% 12.1% 18.0% 23.2% 28.0%

Initial Capital Costs +20% +10% C$706 million -10% -20%

Pre-Tax NPV5% C$761 million C$917 million C$1.07 billion C$1.23 billion C$1.39 billion

Pre-Tax IRR 19.5% 22.2% 24.9% 27.4% 29.9%

After-Tax NPV5% $398million $494 million C$588 million $680 million $771 million

After-Tax IRR 14.0% 16.0% 18.0% 19.9% 21.7%

Operating Costs +20% +10% C$2.2 billion -10% -20%

Pre-Tax NPV5% C$814 million C$949 million C$1.07 billion C$1.18 billion C$1.28 billion

Pre-Tax IRR 16.7% 20.4% 24.9% 30.5% 37.8%

After-Tax NPV5% C$413million C$503 million C$588 million C$661 million C$723 million

After-Tax IRR 12.0% 14.7% 18.0% 21.9% 26.9%

Gold Price

Initial Capital Costs

Operating Costs

Note: Further details can be found in the technical report titled “NI 43-101 Technical Report: Preliminary Economic Assessment, Duparquet Project, Quebec, Canada”, dated October 20, 2023,  as filed on SEDAR+ and on www.firstmininggold.com

TSX: FF  |  OTCQX: FFMGF |  FRANKFURT: FMG  |  www.firstmininggold.com |  48

DUPARQUET PEA PRODUCTION PROFILE – VS AISC

Average annual recovered gold production of 233 koz over 11-year mine life
• Opportunities to increase mine through resource expansion, feed from satellite deposits and regional milling